

Appeal No. SC98442

SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, STATE OF MISSOURI; TIM BRINKER, PRESIDING COMMISSIONER; TODD BOLAND, FIRST DISTRICT COMMISSIONER; DAVE HINSON, SECOND DISTRICT COMMISSIONER; and ANGELA GIBSON, AUDITOR OF THE COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, STATE OF MISSOURI

Appellants

v.

TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI,
by the Honorable I.I. Lamke, Presiding Judge,

Respondent

Petition for Review from the Judicial Finance Commission

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

SANDBERG PHOENIX & von GONTARD P.C.

Mark C. Piontek, #36221
Timothy C. Sansone, #47876
Kenneth R. Goleaner, #51043
600 Washington Avenue, 15th Floor
St. Louis, Missouri 63101-1313
314-231-3332

Katrina L. Smeltzer, #60797
4600 Madison Avenue, Ste 1000
Kansas City, Missouri 64112
816-627-5332

Attorneys for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

SUMMARY OF REPLY 1

REPLY ARGUMENT 3

I. Timely Filing of Petition for Review 3

II. *Res Judicata* and Collateral Attack Are Not at Issue..... 5

III. Within Statutory Authority 9

IV. The Merits of the Budget Dispute..... 10

CONCLUSION 13

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bolz v. Hatfield</i> , 41 S.W.3d 566 (Mo. App. S.D. 2001).....	5
<i>Brown v. Simmons</i> , 335 S.W.3d 481 (Mo. App. S.D. 2010).....	5-7, 9
<i>Cooper County v. Circuit Court of 18th Judicial Circuit of Missouri</i> , Case Nos. 03-0064 and 04-0066 Before the Judicial Finance Commission.....	2, 10, 11
<i>Healy v. Atchison, T.&S.F.R. Co.</i> , 287 S.W.2d 813 (Mo. 1956).....	6
<i>Lane v. Lensmeyer</i> , 158 S.W.3d 218 (Mo. banc 2005)	10
<i>Reimer v. Hayes</i> , 365 S.W.3d 280 (Mo. App. W.D. 2012).....	6
<i>State, Mo. Dep’t of Soc. Servs., Div. of Aging v. Brookside Nursing Ctr., Inc.</i> , 50 S.W.3d 273 (Mo. banc 2001)	10
<i>Twentieth Judicial Circuit of State of Missouri v. Board of Commissioners of County of Franklin</i> , 911 S.W.2d 626 (Mo. banc 1995)	8
<i>Vogt v. Emmons</i> , 158 S.W.3d 243 (Mo. App. E.D. 2005)	5

Statutes and Rules

§ 211.393.6, RSMo.....	1, 2, 10, 11
§ 477.600.5(1)-(2), RSMo	9
§ 50.640, RSMo.....	11
Supreme Court Operating Rule 12-9.05	3
Supreme Court Operating Rule 12-21.05	4

Secondary Sources

2 Mo. Proc., Methods of Prac.: Litigation Guide § 21.8 (4th ed.)	6
